OP \$640.00 2636357

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694026

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC		11/12/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sorenson Communications, LLC
Street Address:	4192 South Riverboat Road
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH
Name:	CaptionCall, LLC
Street Address:	4215 South Riverboat Road
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	InteractiveCare, LLC
Street Address:	4215 South Riverboat Road
City:	Sal Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2636357	S
Registration Number:	3117602	SIGNMAIL
Registration Number:	2888478	SORENSON VRS
Registration Number:	3426895	SORENSON COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3508725	SORENSON VRI
Registration Number:	3546952	LIGHTRING
Registration Number:	3348448	SORENSON VIDEO RELAY SERVICE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0140

900661977

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3418439	SVRS
Registration Number:	4019951	NTOUCH
Registration Number:	4019952	YOUR WORLD IN TOUCH
Registration Number:	3809683	EMPOWERING INTERPRETERS AND EDUCATORS
Registration Number:	4151213	MYRUMBLE
Registration Number:	3525999	CAPTIONCALL
Registration Number:	4140422	CAPTIONCALL
Registration Number:	5426161	CAPTIONCALL
Registration Number:	5497901	CAPTIONCALL
Registration Number:	3920903	
Registration Number:	3932140	LIFE IS CALLING
Registration Number:	4506008	SILKSCROLL
Registration Number:	5593559	CAPTIONCALL LIFE IS CALLING
Registration Number:	5593560	CAPTIONCALL LIFE IS CALLING
Serial Number:	87830795	CAPTIONCALL REACH
Registration Number:	5445225	INTERACTIVECARE
Registration Number:	5444360	I INTERACTIVECARE
Registration Number:	5444359	I

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175236850

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-523-2700

Email: susan.dinicola@hklaw.com,melissa.estrada@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Holland & Knight LLP
Address Line 1: 10 St. James Avenue

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan C. DiNicola
SIGNATURE:	/Susan C. DiNicola/
DATE SIGNED:	12/10/2021

Total Attachments: 9

source=IP Trademark Release#page1.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page2.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page3.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page4.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page5.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page6.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page7.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page8.tif source=IP Trademark Release#page9.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0141

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Release"), dated as of November 12, 2021, is made by Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") in favor of Sorenson Communications, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, CaptionCall, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and InteractiveCare, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, (i) the Grantors, the Collateral Agent and others are parties to that certain Second Lien Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2019 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), and (ii) the Grantors and the Collateral Agent are parties to that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2019 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>") on April 29, 2019 at Trademark Reel 6859, Frame 0905;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, the Grantors pledged to Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest (referred to in this Release as the "Security Interest") in each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under each Grantor's Intellectual Property Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including those Trademarks referred to on Schedule A hereto.

WHEREAS, Collateral Agent, has agreed to terminate and release all of its right, title and interest in or to the Intellectual Property Collateral, including the Security Interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Release of Lien. Collateral Agent hereby terminates, extinguishes, cancels, releases and discharges any and all right, title and interest, including the Security Interest, in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral arising in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement and assigns, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Grantors any and all right, title and interest it has in and to the Intellectual Property Collateral.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Collateral Agent shall take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantors, and at the Grantors' cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the release of liens contemplated hereby.
- 3. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to principles of conflicts of laws requiring application of the law of any other jurisdiction.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0142 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC

By: Market Told

Title: Associate Counsel

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007526 FRAME: 0143

RECORDED: 12/10/2021